and valuation loss on derivatives, formerly classified as capital adjustments, are reclassified as accumulated other comprehensive income. In
addition, pursuant to adoption of SKAS No. 25, income before minority interest is reclassified as net income. Furthermore, controlling interest in
net income and minority interest in net income are separately presented in the consolidated statements of income.

Income Taxes

In 2007, we adopted amended SKAS No. 16��Income Taxes� which are amended such that additional payment of income taxes and income tax
refunds, formerly classified as other income (expenses), are reclassified as income taxes. Moreover, consolidated subsidiaries� deferred income
tax assets and liabilities, formerly recorded at net amount, are separately recorded in the consolidated balance sheets.

Certain amounts and accounts of prior years� financial statements are reclassified to conform to the current period�s presentation. The
reclassification effect of the prior years� financials statements are summarized below. This reclassification does not affect the net income
(controlling interest in net income) or shareholders� equity of prior years.

2005 Won(millions)
As previously
reported As adjusted Adjustment

Income before income tax (Won) 3,831,748 (Won) 3,824,623 (Won) 7,125
Income tax expenses (1,399,419) (1,392,294) (7,125)

2006 Won(millions)
As previously
reported As adjusted Adjustment

Non-current assets (Won) 68,644,161 (Won) 70,417,142 (Won) (1,772,981)
Current assets 8,791,325 8,823,387 (32,062)

Total assets 77,435,486 79,240,529 (1,805,043)

Long-term liabilities (25,579,322) (27,352,303) 1,772,981
Current liabilities (8,620,677) (8,652,739) 32,062

Total liabilities (34,199,999) (36,005,042) 1,805,043

Income before income tax (Won) 3,389,175 (Won) 3,369,114 (Won) 20,061
Income tax expenses (1,143,411) (1,123,350) (20,061)

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 80

62

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

In addition, prior to January 1, 2005, deferred taxes were not recognized for temporary differences related to unrealized gains and losses on
investment securities. However, effective January 1, 2005, deferred taxes are recognized on the temporary differences related to unrealized gains
and losses on investment securities that are reported as a separate component of capital adjustments. As a result of such change, as of January 1,